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Flying Officer L,M. BRUEL(OIS%’

Alr Tpaffic Centrel Sectien
Base Squadren

RAAF Base

WILLIAMTOWN NSW

1lst December 1958

Officer Cemmanding
RAAF Base
WILLIAMTOWN NSW

REPORT OF UNIDENTIFIED FLYING OBJECT

l. On the night eof 29th Nevember I was Duty centreller at
RAAF Williamtewn and at 2044 heurs I rsceived a call frem Mr.
Frank BRAAG of Aberdecn,

e Mr. BRAAG advised that at 08235 pm. he and ethers saw a
bright light appear frem the Nerth west and disappear te the
south east, The light was travelling very quickly and sppeared
te be very highs Ne neise was heard, The light was seen fer a
duratien of 3 minutes flashing en fer 3% secends and eff fer

6z seconds threugheut that peried eof time. Mr. BRAAG requested
that I pass his cempliments te Greup Captaim EATON ,

De At 2043 heurs I checked with Area Centrel Centre Mascet
a8 te whether any aircraft were in the vicinity ef Aberdeen at
the time and was advused tgat an RAAF Daketa was en-reute frem
Amberley te Richmend and weuld have passed east of Aberdeen abeut
this time. This aircraft was due at Richmend at appreximately

2100 heurs.

Lo At 2045 heurs I phened Greup Captain EATON and passed
on details eof telecem with Mr. Frank BRAAG, These details have

been legged,

A . Hruhl
)

(L. M. BRUHL
Flying Officer
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Flying Officer L.M. BRUNL(01330)
Alr Tpaffic Centrel Sectien
Base Squadren

‘ (4 RAAF Base —_—

1st December 1958

On the night of 29%h Nevamber I was Duty centreller at
Willismteowh and at 2 hours I received a call frem Mr,
BRAAG of Aberdech.

2Rk

Mr. BRAAG sdvised that at 0823 pm. he and ethers saw a
right light appear frem the Nerbh west and disappear te the
south east. The light was travelling very quickly and appeared
to e very high. Ne neise was heard. The light was seen feor a
duratien of 3 minutes flashing em for 3§ secends and off fer
64 secends threugheut that peried of time, Mr. BRAAG requested
that I pass his cempliments te Greup Captain EATON .

Je At 2043 heurs I checked with Ares Centrel Centre Mascet
a8 teo whether any aircraft were im the vicinity of Aberdecsn at
the tiwe and wae advused tgat am RAAF Daketz was en-reute frem
Amberley te Richmend and weuld have passed sast of Aberdeon abeut
this time. This sircraft was due at Richmend at appreximately

2100 heurs.

Le AS 2045 heurs I phened Greup Captaim EATON and passed
on details of telecem with Mr. Frank BRAAG., These details have

boeon legged.

1.
RAAF
Fr
2.
b

LM, Bkl

(L.M. BR
Flying Off
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Flying Officer L.M. BRUNL(01330)
Alr Tpaffic Centrel Sectien
Base Squadren

RAAF Base
WILLIAMTOWN  NsSW

lst December 1958

1. On the night of 2
RAAF Willismtewn at
Frank BRAAG of Aberdeen,

2. Mr. DRAAG sdvised that &t 038237 pme he 2ad ethers saw a
light appesr Irea the lierBh wost and disappear (e the
east. The wes travelling very quickly and sppeared
te B very high. neise was heard, The Was seon for a
duratien of 3 minutes flashing en for 3§ secends and off fer
secends threugheut that peried of time. Mr. BERAAG requested
$ I pass his cemplinents te Greup Captain EATON ,

3e AS 2043 heurs I checked with Area Centrel Centre Mascet
a8 te whether any aircraft were in the vicinity of Aberdeen at
the time and was advused t ot am RAAF Dekets was enm=-reute frem
Amberley te Richmend snd weuld have passed esst of Aberdecn abeut
this time. This aircraft was due at Richmond at spprexiustely

Lo At 2045 heurs I phened Greup Casptein EATON and passed
on detalls of telecem with Mr. Frank BRAAG, These details have

boen legged,

Noveaber 1 was Duty centreller at
heurs I received a czll frem Nr,

ZA. Bhull
Ry
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RESTRICTED et 2Aa
< - Al
“5/19/4\1: (24) Headquarters
- 7 ReAeAeFe
Williamtown
New South Wales
WX ((pasy )
Penrith MM
New South Wales -
AL SI = AERIAL O

1« Attached hereto are reports obtained from the
undermentioned personnel with reference to the sighting of
an unusual aerial object at approximately 2015 hours on
Service Personnel

Plt. 01T, J. 1. THOMSON  (032446) G.D.Pilot

A26698 FeSgte PRECK C.H. Airman Pilot

A216259 FeSgte COLLITS H.A. Airman Pilot

ivilian 1

JeTe BOURKE Armidale

Je McKEON Tarce

B, Taylor Broadbeach N,S.W.

WeDe CAY Allora, Qld.

N. GQGORTON Bundaberg, Clde
2e Collation of information gathered from these reports
indicates that the sighting was undoubtedly of a meteorite
moving very rapidly in a southerly direction and appearing to
strike the ground in the near viecinity.
S It is considered that, in the absence of any positive

information which could possibly establish an approximate point
of impact with the ground a search for any remmants of the object
would be pointless and consequently is not recommended.

(&:ﬁ KEATTNG )
Flight Lleutenant
for Alr Officer Commanding
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Stockton 174/175

*

Bu5/7/ALr (234)

Headquarters

R' Ai Al PI
Williamtown
New South Wales

25th October 1956

Mr. J. T. Bourke
Land Board Office
Armidale

New South Wales

Dear ﬂir,

METEORITE SIGHTING

I have to acknowledge receipt of your
letter dated 23rd October, 1956, with reference
to the sighting of the meteor on 1lth October, 1956,
and wish to thank you for the information provided
end also for the interest shown in forwarding this
informgtion on to us for examination.

Your action is most appreciated.
Yours faithfully,

(A.J. KEATING)
Flight Lieutenant
for Air COfficer Commanding
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Stockton 174/175

&

B.5/7/Air (22A)

Headquarters
ReA.AF.
Williamtown
New South Wales

25th October 1956

Mr. N. Gorton
Maullett Creek
via Bundaberg
Queenslsand

Dear 311""
METEORITE SICHTING

I have to acknowle receipt of your
letter dated 1lihth October, 1956, with reference
to the sighting of the meteor on 1llth October, 1956,
and wish to thank you for the information provided
and also for the interest shown in forwarding this
information on to us for examinstion.

Your action is most appreciated.

Yours faithfully,

_...-"

Gt

KEATING)

Flight Lieutenant
for Air Officer Commanding
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A.270
LAND BOARD OFFICE,
.AR]&IDAIE’ .............

23rd. October 1956

IN REPLY, ADDRESS: THE DISTRICT SURVEYOR AND GIVE THIS NUMBER

The Commanding Officer,
R‘Ai A. Fl i
Williamgtown.

Dear Sir,

With reference to your report, via the A.B.C.
news and the Daily Telegraph of the I2-10-56,"regarding
. gighting of Meteor", by one of your officers, "in the
vicinity of Karuah", on the night of the II-I2-56.

I em a field officer of the Lands Department of
N.S.W., and, on the night of the II-I2=56 I was camped
with another employge in the Yarrowitch aresa.

_ While sitting around the campfire about 8.350pm.
on the said night, we observed a brilliant flash of
light and swung quickly to the north and witnessed the
"Meteor! descending in a blazg of brightness; this
brightness illuminated the whole area and was more
brilliant than any flash of lightning or anything we
had ever witnessed. Because of this brilliance we are
of the opinion that the object probably descended in
the locality. After discussing the subject for some-
time we concluded that it may have been the crash of
an aircraft so a bearing was taken , 55degrees; on
reading your report we have now decided it was prob-
ably the same objeet sighted by your officer.

The Surveyor General has been advised and 1
am now forwarding this information to you , trusting
it may be of some benefit, if you are still interested
'/ /An the matter.

" 'i_k'-i\ j & Baurkn,

e Land Inspector.

L et };;

\ ﬂ.:’:‘:’ y _"‘“-.";

i o~ poﬁﬁarded through

NU e N
“ | \=Phe District Surveyor,

Armidale.

et x|
g 3 2
{ - -
4 = il -
= —
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. Stockton 174/175 A9 /7
/
&
B.5/7/Air ([5F)

Headquearters
ReAeAJFe
Willismtown

New South Wales

19th October 1956

Hr- We D- Gﬂy
M.8. 765
Allora
Queensland

Dear Sir,

METEORITE SIGHTING

1 have to acknowledga receipt of your
letter dated 13th October, 1956, with reference

to the gighting of the meteor on 1llth October, 1956,
end wish to thank you for the informstion provided
and also for the interest shown in forwarding this
information on to us for examination.

H Your action is most appreciated.
Yours feithfully,
N
(A.d. KEATING)

Flight Lieutenant
for Air Officer Commanding

National Archives of Australia NAA: A11339. 5/7_/AIR PART 1




Stockton 174/175 {?/?/

B.5/7/hir ((7/7)

Headquarters

RI AI A ] r.
Williamtown

New South Wagles

19th October 1956

Mr. B. Teylor
Broadbeach Flats
Broadbeach

New South Wales

Dear Bir'

METEORITE SIGHTING

I have to acknowledge receipt of your
letter dated 13th October, 1956, with reference to
the sighting of the meteor on 1llth October, 1956, and
wish to thank you for the information provided snd
also for the interest shown in forwarding this
information on to us for examinstion.

Your action is most appreciated.

Yours faithfully,

A.J. KEATING)
Flight Lieutenant

for Air Officer Commanding

National Archives of Australia . NAA: A11339, 5/7/AIR PART 1



Stoekton 174/175 (85

B«5/7/Alr

Headguarters
R.A.A.F.
Williamtown
New South Wales
23rd October 1956

Mrs. IliBter

Taree

New South Wales

Dear Msdam,

METEORITE SIGHTING

I wish to thank you for your recent
telephone call concerning the sighting of the
meteor on 1llth October, 1956, and slso for the
interest shown in passing this information on to
us.

Your action is most arpreciated.

Yours fa

thfully,

S

(KJJ. OATES)
Flight Lieutenant
for Air Officer Commanding

National Archives of Australia NAA: A11339, 5!7/AIE& PART 1




Stockton 174/175 / 7/?
i
B.5/7/Air ((€2)

Headquarters

RI Al Al PI
Williamtown

New South Wales

19th October 1956

Mr. J. McKeon
L4 Nicoll Street
Taree

New South Wales

Dear Sir,
METEORITE SIGHTING

I have to acknowledge receipt of your
letter dated 16th October, 1956, with reference to
the gighting of the meteor on 1llth October, 1956,
and wish to thank you for the information provided
end slso for the interest shown in forwarding this
information on to us for examination.

Your action is most appreciasted.

Yours faithfully,

Flight Lieutenant
for Air Officer Commanding

J National Archives of Australia NAA: A11339, 5/7{AIR PART 1




- Intelligence Officer é ﬁ
= No. 78 (F) Wing 7
» Ry As APy

williamtewn

Vew South Wales

*‘hﬁth October, 1956

Officer Commanding
No. 78 (F) Wing
ReAeAsTe
Williamtown

New Scuth Wales

UNUSUAL SIGHTING « ANRIAL OBJECT

1. Attached hereto are reperts obiaincd from the
undermentioned personnel with reference to the sighting
of an unususl seriasl object at apporoximately 2015 hours
on 11th October, 19561=

Plt.0ffe Jel. THOMSON (032446) GeD.Pilot

A26698 TFegtese PIOK CoHe Alrman Pllet
A216259 F.Sgtes COLLITS HeAeo Airman Pilot
24 Telephone and written reperts have also been received

from other residents of the dimtrict confirming the sighting but
varying widely in estimatsd points of contact with the ground.

e Collation of information gathered from these reporis
indicates thet the sighting wes undoubtedly of a meteorite

moving very rapidly in & southerly direction and appearing to strike
the ground in the ncsr vieinity.

Le It is considersd that, in the absence of aay positive
information which eculd pessibly establish an gpproximate peint
of impeset with the ground & seareh for any rch of the objsct
would be veintless and econsequently is not recomuendeds

(c.ﬁmmcﬁ) |

Squadron Leader
for Intelligence Officer
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REIORT ON ATRIAL OBJECT OBSERVED

i ol il - S e - W e i

Y *' lt- fl:L. Jele
‘ ' Name of Observer.. P .t O S .,T.. .I.

o

SON (032446

RO
-ﬁiﬁﬁﬁﬁfﬂﬂiﬁl

S

& . U & € 0 & & © c @& ¢ ® 0 DO

% No ) Sgne R.ALAF, Williamtown

2- ﬁd—drebs (ON Obser‘vur-»--c:n?a-(ﬁ n) ﬂnmd:!t.il.: -‘nsa; c o 0bec@cc ®oeceooopo
iy | ; A AL teneral Duties - Pilot.

De OLZCU:QElthIl oL Oijserver--hﬂt-lonn:nnnc-toﬂeu-‘-lﬁﬁlﬂinulntﬂﬂﬂﬁﬁﬂ‘“

Date and Time of observation (Time given in 2li hour clock
zonal time)
11th Oectober, - 201 5K

.II'I.l"lli'ﬂ'.l'lﬂll.'lﬂ'l'lnvﬂ.mltﬁ'ﬂﬂ-ﬂ&aﬂdllﬂl#&'ll#tl

T™Wo secondse.

& # &8 0o o p © 0 0O @ 0 O l#iiln-nntadtinullnnln

Period of observation(s)

Manner of observation: (Give details of own position by map
reference if »nossible, or by known landmarks, and describe any
equipment used in the ohservation).

Airborne at 15,000 feet -

risual - 80 miles north east of

¢ 0 00 & 9 U 8 @ cC 900900 ¢8O OO0 =008 C O8> 0600 o o000 ® 00 & Cc ® 06 00 o6 0c¢c 0o 0w 0 0 0.0 0
o, g 274 $armd estr
=g degll g L' @ ._l-i_llt.-ii'luc}shl‘l.

& O

4 & &# o 0 ©O @0

e o & ¢ &8 O 8 & O

c.o 9 9 © & 0 2 O

nqtqouanuanoinnuunﬂnnﬂuunonuﬂﬂiﬁ#l

4 © 6 0 0.0 P & @ 8 & 0 0O 8 & a

o O

-]

~ & &8 o &8 0 o 0O 000 6 & 00

¢ 0 & B e 0 9 0

7. Vhere was object first observed; C.gZ. overhead, coming from
behind a hill, over thc horizon, etc.

e

10,

o

i "‘q"i- rl-.-'—br‘-. i ."T
Ol Starpoaraca

Approaching fr

e ¢ @

s ..| .'_"_ ke

@ 0 &« # & O & © e ® o & ¢ & ® ¢+« ©@ 8 ¢ (L

los

¢ & L 6 0D &8 G O O O 8 @ O 00 0 o 8o e @

ing height rapidly

@ o # 6 © 0O 0o 20 & v 8 v OB

What first attracted observer's attention, e.g. light or noise

Bright gr

e o o W

=3 53T
s L L

. Sal T v 1T ocht
12-_1"',‘-6..'__1_0{]‘ :.Ldl-l Liue
L

¢ @ 0 a 8 © 0 . @

"
1Jd

T

3
S

Did objcet upm Jight cor
Round ball of fire.

® ® ®@ 00 &0 0 ® #0008 0 00 S80S P09 D00

O

ﬁ‘hb#t.&.ﬂ'ﬂ..lb..ﬂﬂﬂ

uﬂinl#o#ltﬁltliﬁi-l#ﬁ.l.ﬁ

a definite object,

i-il-ﬂlnl-:rlllﬂlﬂ'lill.d‘n.ﬁﬂn'##ll.'i

If thcre was more than one object, how many werc thcere, and what

was their fonmmation.

N/Ae

'.'...l.ﬂ..ﬂll'll.ﬂlﬂ.cl‘l}#ﬂ'.llﬂ'ﬂlﬂ‘ﬂ".ﬂ’l'.

& D &0 O o0 o8O0 0O 8O0 @ @0

11

What was the colour of the light or object

= ."}J_:. =y
A s W N

nish-white

=1

Wit
a9

‘8ange tail, "

12, VThat was its appnarcnt shapc. 45850380 R8Lhe ce sccococconane

R i R e e SOy ey g o RS S T B )

13, Was any detail of structure obscrvVableseeesissescsssccscosas
S I 0 S o it

1L, Was any method of »nropulsion ODVLOUS ¢ 6.0 Fbhs oo as 0,006 o6 0s w0 408

15, Was there any SOUNQ....eeceecoe.cococescnivsscocsoesessocsooss

16 # Height, or angle of clevation. ... .kaktial sighting 5, , pPPye, &b 058°

Time two seconds. Last sighting 30" below &at 51OOT

Yl Speed, or angular velocity.iary. LosSlecsevevsescocecoce ocecae

18. State any cxpericnee which cnables obscrver to be rcasonably

certain about the answers given to 16 and 17
Airerew tralning

® 8 0 0 C O C @ P W DO R 0 R 0

LB C D C M e RS SR DR l'l‘llnlilﬁilill#.ﬂlhlﬁll‘.'

Since it is normally impossible to extimate the height and

speed gf a strange objcet it will usually be better to endcavout €O
determine the angle of clevation of the objcct, she angle through
which it moved, and the time taken to do this.
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2lie

25e
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2t _of Aerial object obse:ved (cont,)

Direction of flight with reference to landmarks or points of the

COIMpasS.
South Bouth West.

lll.ilullilliﬂlllﬂllllﬁlrll.liliaiillli.lll"i'ﬂ"“"."""".

Did the object remain on a straight path, deviate or manoeuvre at

all Ea G = .
* Stfaight path,

@40 0000098000 CO00BO0C B8 O0C00 NS @O S0C 0O 00000000 S8GHPe OO ELsHNeNENENEDOSTOLD

as any trail of exhaust, vapour or light seen...????g?.PF?}}

there did object &isappear, c.g. in mid—-air, behind a hill, over

the horizon, 4a :
Mid ailr

o9 0® OO0 w®™OGCo0 @00 t"ﬂil’.i.ﬂ‘..'ll!.#lllllﬂﬂ.l}lﬂll‘l!ll..'.li."lﬂ'.'

Sxistence of cony physical evidence such os fregments, photographs,
or other supoorting evidence.
Nil

# 5500000 ©00®B®GCQ OO0 CO0CO0OO0® I OCOQQO0OO0CD0O OO0 OO0 OO0 0@ 2000000 O0O© 8§ 00000CS0606000060

Jeather conditions experienced at time(s) or observation(s)
Very good - excellent visibilitye.

© 0090 0CO0O0OO00O000GO®SS® ©0O0COO6 A860B5 OSSO 6&80DE6 00606 866 0000O0CO6O0E6EO°0600CO0OCEOOSCEGES

Locotion of eny air traffic in the vieinity at the time of
sightinge. Nil .,
llnbll.'lllllﬁﬁ&ﬂaﬁluEﬂﬁ'llllll-'ﬁ.ullnIiilllﬁﬂll'lﬂli'i.llﬁl.l.

'1 X H “ 1 vl 4 .Jr.'. f = :

" @20 0659000000009 00 08 9 9000 008000000008 0092000008 6000000 e0seOLO0O00

Locction of any metcorologicel stations in the general area
g '... ¥ F ® '._'.‘? j. 11 i E‘.Mt OWIle

L
l..l -]
o008 PO COCOOODO OGS D e 00O CeEOOONTEOSESOFENOCS ltli‘l‘il-d-iill‘id(!.u’id"'i

1 T 8
ny additional infE}l‘mD.‘l?LOn- . -P};tr ??f: o :I‘:Ipl ?P-T- ?‘i }PEP}?] ° ?}Eﬂ:llt}ilg

was'a hrilliant green light approaeching him from slightly above and

.#llll.lﬂlliliibﬂnﬂli!ilillll.'Ill'nlllﬂIllll"lllﬁillﬂﬂiﬁllil
&« a ] & = -5 84 & T = = @ % & ¥ & P ® ¢ = § E »

on his starboard quarter. The object which appeared to be a green
bHEI1 It h bt "":ﬁhﬁ&'thil bh%ﬁaﬁ'&bbbks‘him'frbm'ht&?b&&?aﬁt&'port

@ X2 T KA ARENE RSO AR SR A REEBRL

and downwanrds., His last sighting was of a flaming ball with an

orange-tall disappearing-belew-him.-butWhich .appeared €0 -: =«
disintegrate prior,itocontact with the,groung., ., The time between
initial:sightincand object eéxploding was approximately three meconds,
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REDORT ON_ABRIAL OBJTCT OBSERVED

I

-

"1 '5' Name Of' ObBerer. n""é'2£162—5gt ° c c:j:'l EG‘T' ¢ nggLLi?% ﬁf‘{{j_&.‘f o e @0 &80 0eel

2o

£

e

10,

-
It
4

- - A 4 H! S RP_A_A_ T W4 i amton
Addr‘e&':ﬂ D1 ObS EPVEre « @ #H.I(Dl.r. e"?: .(:_ho) n’“{@nl}i.c o o0c 8% % o* :"ﬁlbj'b]tjt e ) m o o o

< TIan .'*L"'.scl-.mrr _—

. s . 2\ 1 =N P11}
Occupation of ODSErvVer. scesssco e ilot

o c o c 000 EP oo eece 0006 g 00

Date and Time of observation (Time given in 24 hour clock
zonal time)

11th October

.lill'...'iill".ll.#l."

1950 201 5K

-lnn"a:-iﬂcnf’rnnou-mnn:ppiinla.upa-'anawn

20Ur o€CO0INAS,

PePiOd Of DbServatiOH(S)...-..-....o e o600 e0O0C0O00C00CE®OO0CED

Manner of observation: (Give details of own position by.map
reference if Hosgsible, or by known landmarks, and describe any
equinment used in the observation).

Tar

Tarmac Williamt owvn -
e

vigsual,
v | [ ] [ ]

3 & & 0 0 ¢ @
6 60 0o 0 80 O L O v & ¢ &0 @ o & 00 B QT OO0 08T e o 0 .1 e ® o 0O & ¢ ® 0O & O O a o bt 60 @
. o & 2 0 O
llfﬂ.iauononltonuicnuuununnauuiunnn#aeaoueﬂnﬂncunnunthﬂﬂn
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there was object first observed,
behind a hill, over thec horizon,

Over horizon,

e % 2 & ¢ & &€ v 0o €& ¢ L L

overhead, coming from

1low. dovin,.

@ 0 ¢« o @ C & o @ oW ttﬁnlnﬂ-ﬁ"tﬂnﬁnotil'-inlﬁﬁﬁﬂlﬁlﬂiiﬂ

What first attracted observer's attention, e.g. light or noise

Brill
ﬂﬂ‘lﬂ‘-‘.‘ﬂﬁ.butlﬂ

CRISHTYCLLQW L18RTVecceecvcoovcoooveno
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Since it is normelly impossiblce to extimate the height and
speced of a stranpe objcet it will usually be better to endeavout to

determine the angle of clevation of the objcct, the angle through
which it moved, and the time taken to do this,
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R'qﬂ, of Aerial object obse:ved (cont,)
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REDORT ON AERIAL OBJECT OBSERVED
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equinment used in the observation).

Tarmae Willismtown visuale

& 0 o ca &8 8 v B « O s " p O @O C O PO 0 T B0 @ 80 0080 o o o 0O 68 OO0 6 Cc 0 0 & 00 o 600000080 000

ﬂ'-'."lﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂll‘Gﬂllbﬂﬂﬂbﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁﬂiuﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁ‘o.ﬁﬂﬂ'ﬂO'QQﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ'ﬂﬂﬂﬂ-ﬂﬂﬂ

® 0 o 0 0 © O & & 8 0 0 8 © " 8 L e o o o 0O 8 o & & =& r.-uuuu'vau-nﬂﬁtnanunﬁoﬁﬂisot:ﬂﬁ{'l‘!

7. Where was object first observed, c.g. overhead, coming from
behind a hill, over thc horizon, etc.
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-

19"} = L ~ TERTR A SO e deom ) AR e T o AN VOO
gjla,aﬁ-"'.i‘ﬁf,f N 110Nt reillectitea 1rom nNarngal

L Ll L ii 3 i e
00 O 9 C O OB OO UL OO 0 8 U O 8 © 0 C 0 DO O St L OO O OO c 0 c P OO DOEOC O C OO N OO OO PR PO
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18, State any cxpecricnce which cnables obscrver to be reasonably
certain about the answers given to 16 and 17
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Since it is normally impossible to extimate the height and

speced qf a strange objcet it will usually be better to endcavout TO
determine the angle of clevation of thc objcct, the angle through
which it moved, ond the time taken to do this,
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gort of ferial object obse:ved (cont,)
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the horizon,.
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METEOR NEAR

- SABRE JET

SYDNEY, Friday. —
blazing object believed to
have been a meteor explod-
ed near a Sabre jet aircraft
near Williamtown R.AAF. i
i | station, .100 miles north of "
| Sydney, last night. \

' The jet pilot, Pilot Officer
, Jock Thompson, said” today
that the ob{ect had whistled :
(| past his plane about 300 N\
vards away at a height of ?\
15,000 feet. <\

“It gave me quite a start.” d
he said. ‘“‘About 6000 feet it .
shanged colour from green to
orange and then blew up."”

He said that two other pil- ' Ny
ots had also seen the object (-vl

l
N
>
!
W

sxplode and fragments hurtle
to the ground.

R.AAF. officers said today
that it was “most unusual”
for a meteor to be seen close
to a plane. They usually
burned themselves out in the
upper atmosphere.
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Stockton 174, 175 ' "

»
B.5/7/ ATR(114)

Headquarters
R.A.AF. Williamtown
New South Wales

11th April 1956

Mr, E.E. Jones

57 Fullerton Street
Stockton
New South Wales

Dear Sir,

Reference is made to your letter dated
7th April 1956 in which you reported your observation
of an object in the sky on the 23rd March 195%.

Investigations reveal that shortly before

the time you sighted the object at Fisherman'gs Beach
a white balloon was released from the lMeteorological

Office at Williamtown and it is believed that the
balloon was the object you saw. It is most likely

that the bursting of the balloon was the cause of it
disappearing from your view.

Your interest in reporting your observation
on this occasion is appreciated.

Yours Iﬁhfully,

(H.C. KING)
Wing Commander
for Alr Officer Commanding
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RESTRICT
Steekten 174, 175

5/7/Air (94)

Seheoel of Land/Air Warfare
Williamtown
New Seuth Wales

<. 13th August 1954

Mr. Barry Heluman
Rhenda Street
Fassifern

Dear Sir,

I understand that cmn the evening of 9th August whilst

in company with Mr. Lester Wayland, you netieced a glowing
ebjeet in the sky at abeut 6 p.m.

2e As the R.A.A.F. are interested in collating data en =z11
such objeets it would be appreeciated if you eculd advise when
it would be convenient for an R.A.A.F. eofficer to interview you.

Yours faithfully,

V24

(R.A. BINT)
Flight Lieutenant
for Cemmandant

RESTRICTED
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. Froms- Wing Commander N.T. Quinn, D.F.C.
— T/Command ant

School of Land/Air Warfare
R.A.AF.

Williamtown

New South Wales.

22nd March 1954

&ub(//

Further to my letter of the 12th March, I
would appreciate further discussion with you on the
sightings you have mentioned, the sightings by other
people as reported through you and the methods employed.

2e Would you care to have lunch with me some
day next week. Wednesday the 3lst would suit me best

but we could arrange asnother day if the 31st does not

sult you. There will be an Offensive Air Support Demon-
stration on the Morna Point Weapons Range that morningj

1f you care to watech the demonstration, I would be pleased
to meet you here at R.A.A.F. Williamtown and we coulid go
out together in my car.

3. The demonstration commences at ten minutes to
nine. It is necessary to leave R.A.A.F. Williamtown not
later than 8-15 a.m« This may be too early for you.

If you do not wish to attend the demonstration but can
come to lunch, I would suggest that you arrive here about
11-45 a.m. If you are likely to have any difficulty in
making sultable transport arrangements, I could possibly
send a staff car for you. :

Hff(#(_jg;z
Mark Hﬁwal'th’ FLR.A.S.

Grange Mount Observatory
Bull Street

Mayfield
Newecastle N.S.We
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CONFIDENTIAL
TeLepHoNE: BO706 7 4

COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

» : i

IN JEPLY FLEASE QUOTE

No. 2/3/8/Air(134) ROYAL AUSTRALIAN AIR FORCE

Headquarters Home Command

Penrith, 1.W.
New South Wales.

17th March, 1954.

& School of Land/Air Warfare,
R.A.A.F,
Williamtown

REPORTS ON UNUSUAL SIGHTINGS

1. Forwarded herewith are your reports on sightings
of unusual objects your 5/7/Air(5A) 12th March 1954 refers.

2e Your attention is drawn to Headquarters Home Command

5/3/8/Air(2A) with pro-formagfor the reporting of unusual
objects., In this case the civilians concerned will have to

be interviewed and the relevant information obtained from
them in accordance with the instructions,

HEADLAM)///Z;ré“L

Group Captain
for Air Officer Commanding

Encl.

MNFID
National Archives of Australia NAA: A11339, 5/7/AIR PART 1 ‘




LA

Stockton 174, 175

5/7/6ir (64)

School of Land/Air Warfare
Williamtown
New South Wales

12th March 1954

Dear Sir,

Thank you far your letters dated 28th and
29th January 1954 addressed to Group Captain Davis and
for the enclosed report from iMiss Banfield of New Lambe
ton, Coples of your corregpondence have been forwarded
to our Command Headgquarters. '

I am forwarding herewith a small gquanti
of a pro ofm'n which is used b{.ﬂo:; Air Force for
ose standardising r . unusual sigh
&n?obtainins the fullest g;r ormation in this munf:

Your interest in this matter is very much
appreciated.

Yours falthfully,

At

g . T
«fe QUINN

Wing ceuu:&cr
T/Cormandant

Enel.,

Nr. Mark H"ﬂrt-h. FeReAeSe
Crange licunt Observatary
Bull Strect

Mayiield
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Stockton 174, 175
&

5/7/mir (5A)

Sechool of Land/Air Warfare
Williamtown
New South Wales

12th March 1954
Headquarters, Home Command

R.AJAF,

Penrith 1leWe
New South Wales

INUSUAL SIGHTINGS ‘

le Forwarded herewith are coplies of corres-
ondence recelved by this unit from Mr. MARK HOWARTH,
.R.A.S., GWQ Mount Obmatm' tmﬂthr with
reports received by him of sightings of phenomena in
the Newcastle district.

(N.T. QUINN)
Wing Commander
T/Commandant

Encl
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MARK HOWARTH, F.R.A.S.

Grange Mount Observatory
Bull Street

Mayfield

Newcastle, N.S.W.

28th January, 1954,

Group Captain R,H. Davies, 0O.B.E.
Officer Commander,

WILLIAMTOWN .

Dear Captain Davies,

Further to my communication of the 26th
instant, I have now received reports from the
following:

lirs. Harkins, Elebana who saw the object
at 7.45 p.m,, on Thursday, 2lst instant, reports it
being a bright blue, slightly elliptical, in the
west moving south.

Mr, Kilburn and a friend, connected with
Wangl Power Station, when at Fassifern saw the object,

again about 7.45 p.m., in the west, travelling south.
He reports it, as being a whitish colour with a blue

tail.,

Mr, Hal Hooker of Lambton, and his wife
report seeing the object about 7.45 p.m., through
their car window in theuwest at Lisarow, when coming
up from Sydney. |

These all appear to be excellent observers
particularly Mr, Kilburn and Mr. Hooker who, ineiden-
tally played cricket for N.S.W. Both Nr, Hookgr and
Mr. Kilburn estimate it being at an angle of 45°,
lMr. Hooker was under the impression it was dropping.

Yours faithfully,

(sgd,) Mark Howarth

NAA: A11339, 5/7/AIR PART 1 |
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MARK HOWARTH, F.R.A.S.

Grange Mount Observatory
Bull Street
Mayfield

. chasu.’ N -5.'1-

Group Captaiﬂ R.H. Davieﬂ’ O.B.E.,
Cfficer Commander,

JILLIAMTOWN .

Dear Captaln Davies,

Further to my communication of the 26th
instant, I have now received reports from the
followings

Mrs,. Harkins Elobana who saw the object
at 7.45 grm. on Thur 2lst instant, r ortl it
Beits & Wikt dims. S iheis silipticsl, in
west moving south.

Mr. Kilburn and a friend, connected with
Wangl Power Statlon, when at Fassifern saw the object,
again about 7.45 .m., in the west, travelling south.
He reports it, as being a whitish colour with a blue

tall.

Mr, Hal Hooker of Lambton, and his wife
report seeing the object about 7.45 Pellsy through
their car window In the west at Lisarow,; when coming
up from Sydney.

Ihese all appear to be excellent observers
2articular ly Mr, Kilburn and Mr. Hooker who, inciden-
ally played cricket for N.S.W. Both Mr. Hooker and
Mr. Kilburn estimate it being at an angle of 45
Mr, Hooker was under the impression it was drOpping.

Yours falthfully,
(sgd.) Mark Howarth

NAA: A11339, 5/7/AIR PART 1
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P il MARK HOWARTH, F.R.A.S.

_ Grange lMount Observatory
KD s | Bull Street

Mayfield

Newcastle, N.S.W.

29.1,.54
Group Captain R.H. Davis, 0.B.E.

Dear Captain Davis,

Further to my previous communication I have
now received the following further reports. In view

of the fact that the object was seen at approximately
the same time at a point near Sydney Harbour Bridge
and Scone, it begins to look like an astronomiecal
phenomenon of a mast unusual character. I understand
from a press note that your headquarters in lMelbourne
are desirous of having reports on thse objects.

l. Mr, G, Bailey, 111 Frederick Street, Mereweather
West, sizeé! of small moon, blue with halo - 7.45,

2 Mr. Schofield and two sons fishing at Tomago,
residence 16 Rose Street Mayfield West, blue to ‘

pale green - about 7.45 p.m,

3. Mr. Gray and daughter, 41 Brooke Street, New Lambton;
west moving south jet speei. Light blue small tail
small moon size - 7.45.

4. lir. R.J. Peters, 12 James Street, Cessnock - 7.45.
West moving south slower than je%, oblong, blue,

red tail, 1/4 size moon.

2« lir, A. Johnston, Grand View Road, New Lambton;

Just north of Sydney Harbour Bridge - 7.45 - blue green
red head, west,

6. Mr. V. Gill at Scone, home address 44 Brett St.,
Georgetown - 7.45; 1light blue 1/4 moon size, west
moving south - several people with him,

1f this is a natURal phenomena its cause may be
allied to that of aubra, a mass of exited electrons as in a

mercury vapour lamp, but in this case apparently moving
rapidly.,

Yours faithfully,

(sgd.) Mark Howarth

P.S. I enclose a communication from a Mrs, Banfield,
There are also several other reports but not so factual.,

- National Archives of Australia | NAA: A11339, 5/7/AIR PART 1




MARK HOWARTH, F.R.A.S.

Grange Mount Observatory
Bull Street

Mayfield
Newcastle, N.SeWe

291454

Group Captain R.H. Davis, 0.B.E.

Dear Captain Davis,

Further to my previous communication I have
now received the following further reports. In view
of the fact that the object was seen at approximately
the same time at a point near Sydney Harbour Bridge
and Scone, it begins to look like an astronomical
phenomenon of a mast unusual character. I understand
from a press note that your headquarters in Melbourne
are desirous of having reports on thee objects.

ls lir, G. Balley, 1lll Frederick Street, Mereweather
West, s1z@: of small moon, blue with halo = 7.45,

2. lr. Schofield and two sons fishing at Tomago,
residence 16 Rose Street Mayfield West, blue to

pale green = aboul 7.45 pems

3s - Mre Gray and daughter, 41 Brooke Street, New Lambtonj
west moving south jet speeils Light blue small tail

small noon size = 7.45.

4 lNr. ReJe« Peters, 12 James Street, Cessnock - 7.45.
West moving south slower than Je’:, oblong, blue,

red tail, 1/4 size moon.

D« Mr. A. Johnston, Grand View Road, New Lambton:
Just north of Sydney Harbour &'ﬂgo - 745 = 'Blue green
red head, west.,
6. lir, V. Gill at %m home address 44 Brett St.,
- Georgetown = 74453 1igh1; blue 1/4 moon size, west
moving south « several people with him.

| If this is a natbeRal phenomena its cause may be

allied to that of asra, a mass of exited electrons as in a
-me;ggiy Vapour lamp, but in this case apparently moving
Irapldlye.

| j - Yours faithfully
/ (sgd.) Mark Howarth

N AR enclose a communication from g lMrs, Banfield.
jsnere are also several other reports but not so faetual,

/ .
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Copy

7/ Hooper Street,
New Lambton.

Jan., 28th. 1954,

Dear M. Howal’th,

Following our telephone conversation of
last Friday, here is my firm impression of tThe strange

object 1 saw in the sky of the night of January 2lst.

, I was sitting outside about 8 oc., I saw

this object in the western sky shooting down to the
south. To me it looked about 2 ft. in diameter and
about 4" thick. It was perfectly round, in a bright
clear green flame with a golden haze, Coming from this
circle were four bright flame flashes about 2 ft. long
with trailing jet ends, 1n a crimson shade.

What struck me particularly was the clear
cut outline of this object and the beautiful colours,
just like the clear colours to be seen in a fire. The
report in todays paper differs a little to my impression,
especially as to the shape of the object which to me was
a clear unbroken circle. I think the clarity of its
outline was what impressed itself upon me.

I will draw it for you as best I can and it
may give you a better idea of the object.

Yours faithfully,

(sgd.) (Mrs.) Julia Banfield.
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M.U. 1272
17 Fay Ave.,
NEW LAMBTON . 2N .

22nd January, 1954

Dear Mr. Howarth,

Here is the information which I phoned you
this morning.

1 observed the phenomena at approximately 7.45 p.m.
It was travelling in a westerly dimction and disappeared
from sight bghind fthe hills, When 1 first noticed it, it
was about 35 = 40 above the horizon and travelled at an
even speed, comparable to that of a jet plane. Its shape
was not a perfect ellipse and its colour was soft luminous
blue,

Yours sincerely,

(sgd.) (Miss) Grace Dalling

National Archives of Australia NAA: A11339, 5/7/AIR PART 1 2
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MARK HOWARTH, F-RAS.

-

! A —
A',.-l" b L
GRANGE MOUNT OBSERVAYORY

BULL STREET

MAYFIELD
o ' NEWCASTLE, N.S.W.

TEL.: MW 2058

28th Jamuary, 1954e

&'Oup Gﬂptaj-n R. H. mﬁeﬂ' OlBlE.'
Officer Commander,

WILLIAMEORN,
Dear Captain Devies,

Vuriher 0 my communicatien of the 26th instant,
T have how received reports from the following:

Mrs. Harkins, Elebana who saw the object at
7. L5 pem., on Thursday, 2lst instant, reports it being

a bright blue, slightly elliptical, in the west moving
southe.

Mr. Kilburn and a friend, connected with Wengl
Power Station, when at Fassifern saw the object,
agein about 7.45 pem., in thewest, travelling south.
Hereports it, es being a whitish colowr with a blue
tail.

Mr. Hal Hooker of Lambton, end his wife report
seeing the object about 7.L5 pem, through their car
windew in the west at Lisarow, when coming up from
Sydney.

These all appear to be excellent observers part-
ioularly Mr.KIlburn and Mr. Hooker who, incidentally
played cricket for N.S.W. Both ¥Mr. Hocker and Mr.
Kilburn estimate it being at an angle of 45°, Mr. Hooker
was under the impressien it was dropping.

Yours fa.i'bhﬁllly.

//(rf /K/A/*d It Q//
NAA: A1 1339, O/7/AIR PART 1




MARK HOWARTH, FRraAs. Y 6.

GRANGE MOUNT OBSERVATORY
BULL STREET

MAYFIELD
t' NEWCASTLE, N.S.W.
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MARK HOWARTH, F.rAs. é:!/g

GRANGE MOUNT OBSERVATORY
BULL STREET
MAYFIELD
NEWCASTLE, N.S'W.

TEL.: MW 2058

26th Jamiary, 195L.

Group Captain R.H. Davies, OEE.,
Officer Commander,
W ILLTAMTOWN,

Dear Group Captain Desies,

I have received a cormmnication from liiss
Dalling of New Lambton, dealing with the phenomena
she gaw in the sky on the 2lst instant. This was
confirmed by another lady who telephoned me that
she had also seen the phenomena, which she described
in a similar manner, and at the same time.

I know you are collating informgtion of this
description, I am therefore, sending you a copy
of the letter on to you.

You might care to commmicate with the lady
concerned.

Yourg faithful ly,

‘g/?z;kr,/&)($€%LQﬂ¢ ;x;/:.
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School of Land/Alr Warfare

Willliamtown
New South Wales

28th January 1954

Mark Howarth, F.ReA.S.

Grange Mount Observatory
Bull Street

field
:::mtla NSWe

Dear 8ir,

Thank you for your letter of the 26th
January, 1954, and the enclosed communication from
Miss of New Lambton conce the phenomena

which she says she saw in the sky on the 2lst January.

2e I understand that some source is collating
information on this matter, but I am not aware of
the exact source. However, I shall forward a copy
of yowr letter and that from Miss Dalling to our
quuml, who will, no doubt, be able to direct
it to the correct channels.

Yours falthfully,

: oHe gzms)
- Sain
cm?pmdgt

NAA: A11339, 5/7/AIR PART 1 J
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17 w-":'!.}r -ﬂ-in’
MU, 1272 NE{ LAMBTON. 2N,

22nd January, 1954.

Dear Mre. Hgwarth,

Here is the informetion which I phoned you this morning,

I observed the phenomena at approximately 7.45 peme It
| was travelling in a westerly direction and disappeared from
sight behind the hills, When I first noticed it, it was

about 35° = L0° above the horizon and travelled at an even

speed, comparable to that of a Jet plane. Its shape was

not a perfect ellipse end its colour was soft luminous blue,

Youra sincerely,

(signed) (Miss) Grace Dalling,

ational Archives of Australia
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. COIZIONVEALTH OF AUSTRALIA
In reply please guote |
10 e 5/3/5/&.1? ( 2151)

ROYAL AUSTRALIAN AIR FORCE

Headguarters Home Command
Pen'rithn 1 l:?. )
New South Wales.

21st. November, 1953,

Headquarue“s, RedeAJs Rlichmond, Copy tos llo, 22 Squadron sRichmond

School of Land/Air Warfare,Williantoim.” o, 86 (T)Wing, Richmond

leadquarters, R.A.A.FP. Canberra, Nos 2 (F) O.T.U.

Headguarters, R,AAJF, Anberley. Williamtown,

Headguarters, R.A.0.F, Laverton, Noe. 30 Squadron,

Headquarters, Red A s Tallala, Canberra

Noe. 23 Sguadron, aArcheriield, o, 82 Wing, Anberley.

A od o -.u.b.p.’-. ALF, Blement, Howra, Ho. 21 Sguadron,
Laverton,

A«l.DUs Laverton,
llo« 34 Squadron, La.llala'
No. 24 Squadr on, llallala

National Archives of Australia

1e 4 pro=-iorpe used for the purpose of standardising reports
of unusuel “1giuﬂn”ﬁ vas forwerded to units in January 1951 and has
now ! been superseded,

2e This pro-forma has now beén revised with a view to
obtaining additional inforrmtion. Future reporting should he in
accordance with thils new pro=forma a copy of which is attached,

3 Though it is a fact that an obséerver canhob judﬂe ohe
distance from him of an unfanllier object in the alr, observers
in general seldom hesitate to zlve an est;uaued height and speed
when reporting unmusuval ﬂ*;Ltinbu; "Iters 16 and 17 on the pro-fofma
have been anncia11y annotated with a view o overconing these
two weaknesses.

4o In.a_Lost every case the only atiributes of position
and movenent that can be measured ares-

’ (a) Bearinge.
(b)  4Angle of elevation,
(é) Aﬂéla through which object moves,
(d) Angle between path of novenment and horizon.
(e) Tine taken for movement in (c).
and Lhourﬁ observers will selcom.think 0% ‘actually neasurlng these
at the time of sighting an ooJect{Ofairly accurate estirmbtés ean

often be deduced by skilful guestioning and a reconsbruction of the
incident,

4. leﬁﬂ_d¥nﬁdﬁ7 q(.JZL.aériaCC&anlt.dﬂulhluuéard?&hwmmc.TZ:

LIDZ 2T L2

-li"'_

_~—~
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& ! -
a good mapy %o prﬁminemt:lacal features, or to ¢elestial bodies.

bs Angle of elewatian can often.be cnecked by asking the
observer to point out a cloud or other reference at the sane
tine estimating the elevation of the object under investigation.
Tte investigator should then peagure the elevation of this. It
is unlikely thet an accurate meéans of measuring angles will be
avallable but 1t should be remenbered that if a foot rule be

-held loosely at arms length and at right angles %o the line of

vision each ineh will subtend an angle of about two degrees at

the eye, TFurther sinple neuns of neasuring angles should also
be nenorised.

7¢ Angular movement can be discussed and déduced in a
faghion sinilar to .that used to deternine elevation,

Ce “Direcetion of novemeni can also be tﬂanslaued to mnﬂles
to the horizon or some other datum,

9n Time taken for an event o6 happen is wvery hard to
stimate DUt it is important, and every effort should be made
lP te lwpsad tine as aucur*tely as possible. In doing
this it may be of help 50 time .the observer while he re~enacts
what he oid and sald during sone aspect of the ilncident.

104 ~ These new instructions do not emanate from any renewed
interest ln "Wiving Saucersh Of.unj new intelligence on the
subject, but are merely intended to improve the standayrd of

reporting.
ziz.-&?in A -

?ing Commander
cer Temporarily Cormmanding

5.
0
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10,

11,
12

' REPORT ON AERTAL OBJECT OBSERVED

Name of Observeru-.......n-.--...n.n.a...ﬁ.;-n-.--...

A A E RSN ENEEE K

Address Of observerﬁlliliﬂI'..I.IJ!I.Ilil.lll‘l.i‘l!.'

1 P90 PO DRPeEBSReD

Occupation Of Observer...#llﬂil'iﬁi‘Ib‘lﬂ'ﬂll..ll..lﬁ.'!.#I"I'f#ﬂ-'ill

Date and Time of observation (Time glven in 24 hour clock zonal time)
SALN U B USNEESIB T I STUEC OIS IIRNO G OS50 0S D006 SESEEES S e s e e
Ferlod of DRBRDTRLIONUR Joviis 6.0 W ae b oaie s dinosas oniie et ok oo
Manner of observation: (Give details of own position by map

reference if possible, or by known landmarks, and describe any
equipment used in the observation).

lilllﬁlﬂllltﬁ!ﬂlililiitllltllilnniuniiﬂ:nu-.ii!l.illltt"itil#llll
..‘ﬁiliiliiliillﬂl.t.i'lﬂﬁinl.luuiuﬂidniihliﬁliiliiililiill-lilﬂlﬂ

Ibitr#l-n-t-ﬂ-b-nnitin-lltiacnuﬁwa1-tnn¢-----iu-.nil-in-ﬁ|ttnian!!

Where was object first observed, e.g. overhead, coming from behind
& hill, over the horizon. etc.

1!.c-luﬂtb.tiwtn-ii...ltnnntinaln.wtnl'uaiI-.lti'iii.n.tnn--!-t.ll

What first attracted observer's attention, e.g. light or noise.

ﬁili!iahaltiﬂ-tlutll‘iaﬁ-l-niuiilinciﬁut:itlnnnc-pinnniltin--ltul-l
Did object appear as a light or as a definite objects,

ialtll-wbilnitueuiiliuun't--t----ltii-una-n---an-nnnlilltilcnltliii

If there was more than one object, how many were there, and what was
thelr formation.

.ﬂﬂﬂ.l'ill'l"-lﬂ'#ﬂl"iﬂﬂﬁ‘il‘l'-lﬁ.lﬂ!"ﬂ‘Ihll‘l..lﬁl-ﬂii.n!lﬁll#'ﬂ'."#

What was the colour of the light or ODJOC L s snnsansnmvsoinensssbin
What was its apparent Shﬂpennnttctituani-t---nn--n--unnnton--q--.-l

ilhﬁlilﬂiiilitalhi.Illi.qnﬂi--i..nn.bicnnnilllnliﬂibi!#llllllﬁlllii

Wes any detall of structure OLSOPVADLOs e vnsunssvnesssissassss et
.I"ll..i'ﬂ.lllﬂ!ﬂllllll.ﬂ.ilill'#iitii{tlﬂinlﬂillﬂllﬂl.ﬂl-"llil.iﬂli.lf
Was any method of Propulslon ODViOUSeecsoevsccscaseseconeeoessessenes

was there any somaﬂﬁihII‘Iﬂﬂl‘iillI'ﬂI.It.ﬂ-ﬁﬂli‘ll-'l'."‘iﬂ....ﬁ!l‘l..

B Beight, or angle of 61eVATLloN...s sovessnssasviessorsossssssrtnnnt

x= sp99d$ or angular VBlOCityliliiitlIiriﬂ.ul-ltlliliiihi.nl.IIQlIIf

State any experience which enables observer to be reasonably certain
about the answers given to 16 and 17.

..I.l"iﬁiil'.il.i..l‘l.lIﬂli'i.'ll‘l!lllh'h‘iil.ll..ﬂlﬂ.IIII'....'.I.

8ince 1t 1s normally impossible to estimate the helght and speed of
a strange object it will usually be better to endeavour to determine
the angle of elevation of the object, the angle through which it
moved, and the time taken to do this,.

-}
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S ﬁ2=
Report gﬁ‘terial object obgerved f(contd.).

195 Direction of flight with reference to landmarks or noints of the
COoOmpasse '

SO0 90309V 0PONTIUR ST T YO IIEDSER RO EISIRNTSASE PSP OISYPeTEPDR T E PSP T OR

20, Did the object remain on a straight path, deviate or manoeuvre at
all,

99220 900 9 6 09 eI BN LTGRO Ta o9 2090 EOC 32O Do 0D eDEdPHPODESDODT SO eD
21y Was any treil of exhaust, vapour or l1light s@eéNisssscsssssesssesvcasns

22« Where did objlect dlsappear, e.g8. in mid-air, behind a hill, over
- the horizon.

@ Ve H e DD OEF O HSEETDPOD OO PSSO AE DSOS PO D FEROE RGP PE DD

23, Existence of any physical evidence such as Tragments. photogrsasphs,
-or other supporting evidence.

PP ETaEsEeDE0000saessssssensosesstessonResssasttsssosstennes
24, Weather conditions experienced at time(s) or observation{s)secesscss
G000 IBERI0DECEINTIBEAABRENAEDNOIRSIOEDLEIIANDBICUDNOUBINREROPONREBSOSSEH
254 Location of any air traffic in the viecinity et the time of sighting.
0006000808 n000000sRoteeRNsstosseenttesiscortasintosisnsssossnsacesd
008 0se0RT 09000 RE00seeiiteioeessetsantssonssssosnenitscseeeasensecond
26, Location of any meteorological stations in the general a8refeecccses
8009000000008 06808AE0000s0sEss setsastecsssesessencocsnecesssssses

2?‘ A.’.W additional informaticnﬁﬂiﬂil"iiﬂbt:ﬂl'ﬂﬁiiﬂlﬂi}l.'n’l'.'ll.i'lfiliﬁiil

B 40 92 P00 & HGE DI RNOS VLY UYL SN DEDELYODOISL S DLW DL ENE 2SI IOODORe RO

'EERE B E B ETRTERE EET N B O NN R N N OB N AR R NN N R R N B N B B A

O PO QDECROOLIGEL GO SO0 GO0REII OBDDENSEIRED PGS CODORIORTEE DI IODEIEYRESE R

Questions 2%, 2 and 7 to be answered by interrogator.

SR T A
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